
County Name             Democratic Republican
Independent 

American Party

Libertarian 

Party
Other Total

Carson City 1,172 1,824 296 80 93 5,017

Churchill 513 1,443 217 72 48 3,495

Clark 103,576 66,626 13,761 3,613 7,261 284,108

Douglas 1,046 2,017 278 76 56 4,706

Elko 1,223 3,444 530 133 106 7,832

Esmeralda 1 6 3 0 0 15

Eureka 9 72 15 2 2 141

Humboldt 231 509 79 20 13 1,340

Lander 18 54 8 2 1 113

Lincoln 80 196 36 5 4 422

Lyon 1,162 2,517 440 86 91 5,979

Mineral 102 167 35 6 4 446

Nye 1,747 2,650 528 108 101 7,331

Pershing 67 144 29 1 2 328

Storey 90 161 24 6 7 400

Washoe 16,749 15,199 2,919 1,017 1,456 55,267

White Pine 87 215 27 11 4 485

Total 127,873 97,244 19,225 5,238 9,249 377,425

Voter Registration Figures

September 2022

InActive Voters BY COUNTY AND PARTY

Non-Partisan

1,552

1,202

89,271

1,233

2,396

5

41

488

30

101

1,683

“Inactive voter” means a voter designated as inactive pursuant to NRS 293.530 whose registration has not been cancelled.

132

2,197

85

112

17,927

141

118,596

This report has been generated from Nevada’s statewide voter registration database. The transmission of registration information between the 

counties and the statewide database does not take place in real time.

Due to this turnaround time, the numbers reflected in this report may not exactly duplicate the registration numbers reflected in the county 

database at the precise moment such reports are generated. 

“Active registration” status means a current registration of a voter in the official register, entitling such voter to voter in the manner provided 

pursuant to NRS 293.017. 


	Voter Registration Figures
	September 2022
	InActive Voters BY COUNTY AND PARTY



