Voter Registration Figures

September 2022

InActive Voters BY COUNTY AND PARTY

County Name	Democratic	Republican	Independent American Party	Libertarian Party	Non-Partisan	Other	Total
Carson City	1,172	1,824	296	80	1,552	93	5,017
Churchill	513	1,443	217	72	1,202	48	3,495
Clark	103,576	66,626	13,761	3,613	89,271	7,261	284,108
Douglas	1,046	2,017	278	76	1,233	56	4,706
Elko	1,223	3,444	530	133	2,396	106	7,832
Esmeralda	1	6	3	0	5	0	15
Eureka	9	72	15	2	41	2	141
Humboldt	231	509	79	20	488	13	1,340
Lander	18	54	8	2	30	1	113
Lincoln	80	196	36	5	101	4	422
Lyon	1,162	2,517	440	86	1,683	91	5,979
Mineral	102	167	35	6	132	4	446
Nye	1,747	2,650	528	108	2,197	101	7,331
Pershing	67	144	29	1	85	2	328
Storey	90	161	24	6	112	7	400
Washoe	16,749	15,199	2,919	1,017	17,927	1,456	55,267
White Pine	87	215	27	11	141	4	485
Total	127,873	97,244	19,225	5,238	118,596	9,249	377,425

This report has been generated from Nevada's statewide voter registration database. The transmission of registration information between the counties and the statewide database does not take place in real time.

Due to this turnaround time, the numbers reflected in this report may not exactly duplicate the registration numbers reflected in the county database at the precise moment such reports are generated.

[&]quot;Active registration" status means a current registration of a voter in the official register, entitling such voter to voter in the manner provided pursuant to NRS 293.017.

[&]quot;Inactive voter" means a voter designated as inactive pursuant to NRS 293.530 whose registration has not been cancelled.